Discrete valve body piping
Pilot operated 3, 5-port pneumatic valve
3KA1/4KA1/2/3/4 Series
● Cylinder bore size:  ø20 to ø160
Refer to the Ending for
details.
Reference:   100 VAC 50/60 Hz can be used with a rated voltage of 110
VAC 60 Hz and 200 VAC 50/60 Hz can be used with 220

3KA1/4KA1 to 4 Series
Discrete valve; body piping
How to order
*   Refer to page 1263 for the
circuit diagram with surge
suppressor/lamp.
[Table 1] Compact terminal box L/LS compatibility table
Code Description 3KA1 4KA1 4KA2 4KA3 4KA4 Surge suppressor
L
Without
lead
wire
With
indicator
lamp
AC ● ● ● ● ●
DC ● ●
with surge
suppressor/
indicator lamp
AC
DC ● ● ● Integrated
LS Without
lead wire
with surge
suppressor/
indicator lamp
AC ● ● ● ● ● Integrated
DC ● ● Integrated
Model No.A
Port sizeC
Manual overrideD
Electrical connectionsE
Solenoid
position
B
[Example of model No.]
4KA210-06-M1BP-AC100V
A Model : 4KA2
B Solenoid position : 2-position single
C Port size : Rc1/8
D Manual override : Locking manual override
E Electrical connections :   Compact terminal box/
without lead wire
F Other options : With mounting plate
G Voltage :100 VAC 50/60 Hz
Precautions for model No. selection
*1 : The compact terminal boxes of 3KA1, 4KA1,
and 4KA2 and the DC voltage models of L,
and LS are equipped with a surge
suppressor.
*2 : The surge suppressor for attachment is
a suppression connector when the
grommet lead wire is 24 VDC or less.
(Refer to page 1262)
*3 : The surge suppressor can only be selected
when the grommet lead wire or compact
terminal box "B" has been selected for the
electrical connections.
*4 : With regard to the printed model No., although
the model No. when placing an order is "4KA□
□9", the model No. listed on the product name

4KB1 to 4 Series
Discrete valve; sub-plate piping
How to order
*1 :  The DC voltage models of the compact terminal box "L" of
4KB1, 4KB2 are equipped with a surge suppressor.
*2 :  Consult with CKD when using a vacuum with the external
pilot (K).
*3 :  The surge suppressor for attachment is a
suppression connector when the grommet lead
wire is 24 VDC or less. (Refer to page 1262.)
*4 :  The surge suppressor can only be selected when the
grommet lead wire or compact terminal box "B" has been
selected for the electrical connections.
Precautions for model No. selection
0 AC100VBM10614KB2
9 AC100VBM10014KB1
Model No.A
Solenoid
position
B
Port sizeC
Manual overrideD
* Refer to page 1263 for the
circuit diagram with surge
suppressor/lamp.
Electrical connectionsE
Code Description 4KB1 4KB2 4KB3 4KB4 Surge suppressor
L
Without
lead
wire
With indicator
lamp
AC ● ● ● ●
DC ● ●
With surge
suppressor and
indicator lamp
AC
DC ● ● Integrated
LS
Without
lead
wire
With surge
suppressor and
indicator lamp
AC ● ● ● ● Integrated
DC ● ● Integrated
[Example of model No.]
4KB210-06-M1BK-AC100V
A  Model : 4KB2
B  Solenoid position : 2-position single
C  Port size : Rc1/8
D  Manual override : Locking manual override
E   Electrical connections :  Compact terminal box/
without lead wire
F  Other options : External pilot
G  Voltage : 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
Other
options
F
VoltageG
*  Gasket/mounting screw included
A  Model No.
4K
B